

MACC 519 / 2022
Regn. No. 520 / 2022

J. O. Code WB01132 , CNR No. WBWM01-011299-2022

Order No. 04 , Dated 28-07-2023

Today is fixed for Regd.A/D upon O.P.No.1 (Owner) and O.P.No.2 (Ins. Co.).

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

O.P.No. 2 (Magma HDI) files a petition praying for dismiss the MAC Case No.519 of 2022 on the ground stated there in.

Fix 25-09-2023 for hearing the petition dated 28-07-2023.

District Judge ,
Paschim Medinipur