

MACC No.519 of 2022
(R. No.520 of 2022)

Order No.05 dtd. 25.09.2023

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 28.07.2023.

Both the parties file hazira through their respective Ld. Advocates.

Petitioners/claimants also files a petition through Ld. Advocate praying for time on the ground as stated in the petition. Let it be kept with the record. Copy not served.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Ld. ADJ 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur for its disposal.

Fix 20.11.2023 for appearance of both sides before the transferee Court.

Note in the T.R.

D.A. to do the needful at once.

Inform both sides.

Dictt and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur